24 LC 112 1851

House Resolution 926

By: Representative Bazemore of the 69th

A RESOLUTION

- 1 Commending Dr. Juanita Bynum; and for other purposes.
- 2 WHEREAS, born on January 16, 1959, Dr. Juanita Bynum has long been recognized for her
- 3 musical and artistic talents, which she uses to great effect as a Gospel singer, author, and
- 4 international evangelist; and
- 5 WHEREAS, described by *The New York Times* as "the most prominent Black female
- 6 television evangelist in the country," she has created such outstanding work as the album
- 7 Piece of My Passion, which reached No. 55 in the Billboard 200 charts; and
- 8 WHEREAS, she has earned further acclaim as the author of many remarkable books,
- 9 including The Juanita Bynum Topical Bible; 40 Days to Starting Over: No More Sheets
- 10 Challenge; Heart Matters: Loving God the Way He Loves You; The Planted Seed: The
- 11 Immutable Laws of Sowing and Reaping; and more; and
- 12 WHEREAS, this distinguished gentlewoman has given inspiration to many through her high
- 13 ideals, morals, and deep concern for her fellow citizens; and

24 LC 112 1851

14 WHEREAS, Dr. Juanita Bynum possesses the vast wisdom which only comes through

- 15 experience and the strength of character which is achieved through overcoming the many
- 16 challenges of life; and
- 17 WHEREAS, she is a person of magnanimous strengths with an unimpeachable reputation for
- 18 integrity, intelligence, fairness, and kindness; and
- 19 WHEREAS, it is abundantly fitting and proper that this outstanding individual be
- appropriately honored.
- 21 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES that
- 22 the members of this body commend Dr. Juanita Bynum for her many wonderful
- 23 achievements and years spent preaching the Gospel as well as extend sincere best wishes for
- 24 future health and happiness.
- 25 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk of the House of Representatives is authorized
- and directed to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to Dr.
- 27 Juanita Bynum.